11. Contract claims unpaid 3 137 12 29 29

12. Amounts recoverable on reinsurance 0 0 0 0 0

13. Experience rating refunds due or unpaid 0 0 0 0 53

14. Policyholders’ dividends (not included in Line 10) 0 0 0 0 0

15. Commissions and reinsurance expense allowances
due 0 0 0 0 0

16. Unauthorized reinsurance offset 0 0 0 0 0

17. Offset for reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers 0 0 0 0 0

C. UNAUTHORIZED REINSURANCE (DEPOSITS
BY AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

18. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F) 0 0 0 0 0

19. Letters of credit (L) 0 0 0 0 0

20. Trust agreements (T) 0 0 0 0 0

21. Other (O) 0 0 0 0 0

D. REINSURANCE WITH CERTIFIED
REINSURERS (DEPOSITS BY AND FUNDS
WITHHELD FROM)

22. Multiple Beneficiary Trust 0 0 0 0 0

23. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F) 0 0 0 0 0

24. Letters of credit (L) 0 0 0 0 0

25. Trust agreements (T) 0 0 0 0 0

26. Other (O) 0 0 0 0 0

 47

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE  Midwestern United Life Insurance Company

SCHEDULE S - PART 7
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Ceded Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(net of ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(gross of ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 228,845,306 0 228,845,306

2. Reinsurance (Line 16) 33,538 (33,538) 0

3. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 182,990 10,733 193,723

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance XXX 2,149,217 2,149,217

5. All other admitted assets (balance) 3,325,528 0 3,325,528

6. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 232,387,362 2,126,412 234,513,773

7. Separate Account assets (Line 27) 0 0 0

8. Total assets (Line 28) 232,387,362 2,126,412 234,513,773

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)

9. Contract reserves (Lines 1 and 2) 87,683,298 2,184,621 89,867,919

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts (Line 3) 16,214,616 0 16,214,616

11. Claim reserves (Line 4) 1,441,094 3,039 1,444,133

12. Policyholder dividends/reserves (Lines 5 through 7) 469,942 0 469,942

13. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance (Line 8) 9,070 0 9,070

14. Other contract liabilities (Line 9) 41,847 (41,847) 0

15. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 24.02 minus inset amount) 0 0 0

16. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers (Line 24.03 minus inset
amount) 0 0 0

17. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.02 inset amount) 0 0 0

18. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.03 inset amount) 0 0 0

19. All other liabilities (balance) 2,333,190 (19,401) 2,313,789

20. Total liabilities excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 108,193,058 2,126,412 110,319,470

21. Separate Account liabilities (Line 27) 0 0 0

22. Total liabilities (Line 28) 108,193,058 2,126,412 110,319,470

23. Capital & surplus (Line 38) 124,194,303 XXX 124,194,303

24. Total liabilities, capital & surplus (Line 39) 232,387,362 2,126,412 234,513,773

NET CREDIT FOR CEDED REINSURANCE

25. Contract reserves 2,184,621

26. Claim reserves 3,039

27. Policyholder dividends/reserves 0

28. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance 0

29. Liability for deposit-type contracts 0

30. Other contract liabilities (41,847)

31. Reinsurance ceded assets 33,538

32. Other ceded reinsurance recoverables 0

33. Total ceded reinsurance recoverables 2,179,350

34. Premiums and considerations 10,733

35. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies 0

36. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers 0

37. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers 0

38. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers 0

39. Other ceded reinsurance payables/offsets 19,401

40. Total ceded reinsurance payable/offsets 30,134

41. Total net credit for ceded reinsurance 2,149,217

 48

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE  Midwestern United Life Insurance Company

SCHEDULE T - PREMIUMS AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
Allocated by States and Territories

Direct Business Only
1 Life Contracts 4 5 6 7

States, Etc. Active Status

2

Life Insurance
Premiums

3

Annuity
Considerations

Accident and
Health Insurance

Premiums,
Including Policy,

Membership
and Other Fees

Other
Considerations

Total
Columns

2 through 5
Deposit-Type

Contracts
1. Alabama AL L 10,568 0 0 0 10,568 0
2. Alaska AK L 334 0 0 0 334 0
3. Arizona AZ L 25,400 0 0 0 25,400 0
4. Arkansas AR L 10,105 0 0 0 10,105 0
5. California CA L 222,212 18 0 0 222,230 0
6. Colorado CO L 27,843 0 0 0 27,843 0
7. Connecticut CT L 7,332 0 0 0 7,332 0
8. Delaware DE L 953 0 0 0 953 0
9. District of Columbia DC L 47 0 0 0 47 0

10. Florida FL L 98,910 100 0 0 99,010 0
11. Georgia GA L 27,230 0 0 0 27,230 0
12. Hawaii HI L 6,843 0 0 0 6,843 0
13. Idaho ID L 24,022 0 0 0 24,022 0
14. Illinois IL L 65,568 525 0 0 66,093 0
15. Indiana IN L 795,346 6,915 0 0 802,261 0
16. Iowa IA L 3,661 0 0 0 3,661 0
17. Kansas KS L 2,981 150 0 0 3,131 0
18. Kentucky KY L 32,341 0 0 0 32,341 0
19. Louisiana LA L 11,703 0 0 0 11,703 0
20. Maine ME L 1,929 0 0 0 1,929 0
21. Maryland MD L 47,784 0 0 0 47,784 0
22. Massachusetts MA L 2,230 0 0 0 2,230 0
23. Michigan MI L 246,709 588 0 0 247,297 0
24. Minnesota MN L 7,468 0 0 0 7,468 0
25. Mississippi MS L 8,662 0 0 0 8,662 0
26. Missouri MO L 28,876 0 0 0 28,876 0
27. Montana MT L 13,740 0 0 0 13,740 0
28. Nebraska NE L 100 0 0 0 100 0
29. Nevada NV L 9,907 0 0 0 9,907 0
30. New Hampshire NH L 3,047 0 0 0 3,047 0
31. New Jersey NJ L 4,783 0 0 0 4,783 0
32. New Mexico NM L 5,438 0 0 0 5,438 0
33. New York NY N 6,372 0 0 0 6,372 0
34. North Carolina NC L 95,253 0 0 0 95,253 0
35. North Dakota ND L 65 0 0 0 65 0
36. Ohio OH L 462,175 4,623 0 0 466,798 0
37. Oklahoma OK L 26,650 0 0 0 26,650 0
38. Oregon OR L 6,381 0 0 0 6,381 0